

1166 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 917 937 3000

## **News Release**

Contacts:

Missy DeAngelisJenGuy CarpenterGuy1.917.937.311844.2missy.deangelis@guycarp.comjenn

Jennifer Ainslie Guy Carpenter 44.207.357.2058 jennifer.ainslie@guycarp.com

## Guy Carpenter Forms Strategic Alliance to Develop Cyber Aggregation Model

**New York, May 17, 2016** – Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC, a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), today announced the formation of a strategic alliance with Symantec Corporation, a global leader in cybersecurity, to create a cyber aggregation model. The model will include a comprehensive catalogue of cyber scenarios from which insurers can derive frequency and severity distributions to measure the potential financial impact of loss from both affirmative cyber coverages and "silent" all-risk policies where cyber is the peril, but no cyber exclusions exist.

Guy Carpenter's Cyber Solutions Specialty Practice, which focuses on the development and delivery of innovative cyber reinsurance solutions, will spearhead this effort. Symantec is a complementary new partner for Guy Carpenter.

Cyber attacks are estimated to cost businesses as much as \$400 billion a year, and the systemic nature of the risk means (re)insurers can suffer losses from multiple insureds across vast geographies from a single event, exposing infrastructure, supply chain, and other interconnected risks. In the wake of the cyber attack on the Ukrainian power grid in late 2015, (re)insurers are attempting to model, and assess the aggregation risk of, potential attacks on critical infrastructure, including electric grids, telecommunications networks, dams, transportation systems, chemical plants and civilian nuclear facilities. However, limited historical data and the constantly evolving threat make it a challenging peril to model.

The collaboration between Guy Carpenter and Symantec will leverage the advanced analytics, unparalleled cyber security knowledge, and combined scale and innovation of both companies to accelerate the services needed to create the industry's most advanced cyber aggregation model.

"By combining Guy Carpenter's risk management and catastrophe modeling expertise with Symantec's technical knowledge and proprietary data, we are pioneering a cyber aggregation model to help reinsurers gain a better understanding of their correlated cyber risks and to manage and protect their capital in extreme cyber scenarios," said Tim Gardner, CEO of U.S. Operations at Guy Carpenter.

"Symantec's cybersecurity data and analytics, combined with Guy Carpenter's deep knowledge of the emerging cyber reinsurance market, will give our insurance customers a better understanding of the most damaging cyberattacks," said Roxane Divol, senior vice president and general manager of website security at Symantec and executive sponsor of Symantec's new Cyber Insurance Group. Guy Carpenter Forms Strategic Alliance to Develop Cyber Aggregation Model May 17, 2016

The Guy Carpenter Cyber Solutions Specialty Practice continues to explore new and innovative data, analytics and broking solutions to the growing cyber risk. Clients can contact their Guy Carpenter broker for further information on the cyber aggregation model and the Cyber Solutions Specialty Practice, or visit <a href="http://www.guycarp.com/content/guycarp/en/home/the-company/gc-specialties.html">http://www.guycarp.com/content/guycarp/en/home/the-company/gc-specialties.html</a>.

## TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, Cyber Solutions Specialty, cybersecurity

## **About Guy Carpenter**

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist. Since 1922, the company has delivered integrated reinsurance and capital market solutions to clients across the globe. As a most trusted and valuable reinsurance broker and strategic advisor, Guy Carpenter leverages its intellectual capital to anticipate and solve for a range of business challenges and opportunities on behalf of its clients. With over 2,300 professionals in more than 60 offices around the world, Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients achieve profitable growth. For more information on Guy Carpenter's complete line-of-business expertise and range of business units, including GC Specialties, GC Analytics<sup>®</sup>, GC Fac<sup>®</sup>, Global Strategic Advisory, GC Securities\*, Client Services and GC Micro Risk Solutions<sup>®</sup>, please visit <u>www.guycarp.com</u> and follow Guy Carpenter on LinkedIn and Twitter @GuyCarpenter.

Guy Carpenter is a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), a global professional services firm offering clients advice and solutions in the areas of risk, strategy, and people. With annual revenue of \$13 billion and 60,000 colleagues worldwide, Marsh & McLennan Companies provides analysis, advice, and transactional capabilities to clients in more than 130 countries through: <u>Marsh</u>, a leader in insurance broking and risk management; <u>Mercer</u>, a leader in talent, health, retirement, and investment consulting; and <u>Oliver Wyman</u>, a leader in management consulting. Marsh & McLennan is committed to being a responsible corporate citizen and making a positive impact in the communities in which it operates. Visit <u>www.mmc.com</u> for more information and follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter <u>@MMC\_Global</u>.

\*Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities LLC, a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Union by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, main office 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 5HS. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities LLC, MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh & McLennan Companies. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product.